

2021 SCHEDULE OF STUDENT CHARGES MASTER OF SCIENCE - COUNSELING

Tuition and Fees listed apply to students beginning education programs January 1, 2021 and later

Pre-enrollment	Fees		Amount	Due Date
	Application Fee ¹		Waived	At Time of Application
	Registration Fee ²		275.00	Prior to Pre-Enrollment
		Subtotal	275.00	
Quarter	Tuition/Fees		Amount	Due Date
Quarter 1	Tuition ³		4,500.00	
Fall 2021	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	Rate set by State of CA BPPE
10/04/2021 -	Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) Fee ¹		-	•
12/24/2021	Material and Access Fees ¹		50.00	
		Subtotal	4,575.00	September 24, 2021
Quarter 2	Tuition ³		4,500.00	
Winter 2022	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	
01/03/2022 -	Material and Access Fees ¹		50.00	
03/25/2022		Subtotal	4,575.00	
Quarter 3	Tuition ³		4,500.00	
Spring 2022	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	
04/04/2022 -	Material and Access Fees ¹		50.00	
06/24/2022		Subtotal	4,575.00	
Quarter 4	Tuition		4,500.00	
Summer 2022	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	
07/05/2022 -	Material and Access Fees ¹		50.00	
09/23/2022		Subtotal	4,575.00	
Quarter 5	Tuition ³		4,500.00	
Fall 2022	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	
10/03/2022 -	Material and Access Fees ¹		50.00	
12/23/2022		Subtotal	4,575.00	
Quarter 6	Tuition ³		4,500.00	
Winter 2023	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	
	Materials Fees ¹		50.00	
		Subtotal	4,575.00	
Quarter 7	Tuition ³		4,500.00	
Spring 2023	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	
	Materials Fees ¹		50.00	
		Subtotal	4,575.00	
Quarter 8	Tuition ³		4,500.00	
Summer 2023	Insurance Fee ¹		25.00	
	Materials Fees ¹		50.00	
	Matriculation Fee ¹		250.00	
		Subtotal	4,825.00	
Fees are non refu	ındable			
² Amount in exces	s of \$250 is refundable if registration is cancell	ed before firs	t day of class.	

Tuition may be refundable on prorata basis. Refer to Financial Policies section of KPSAHS Catalog TOTAL CHARGES PAID TO THE KAISER PERMANENTE SCHOOL

OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

37,125.00

For School policy related to payment of Tuition and Fees (and refund of Tuition and Fee payments), refer to the Financial Policies section of the Kaiser Permanente School of Allied Health Sciences Academic Catalog.

Terms and Prices subject to change without notice.

For Mandatory BPPE STRF Disclosure, see STRF Disclosure after the last <u>Schedule of Charges</u> in this section of the catalog.

ESTIMATED COSTS TO BE PAID BY STUDENT TO OTHER VENDORS

Quarter	Description		Amount
Pre Enrollment	Pre Enrollment Screenings		140.00
Enrollment	Books		2,000.00
Enrollment and post	Licensure fees		
enrollment			875.00

Total 3,015.00

ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL CHARGES FOR THE ENTIRE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAI \$ 40,140.00